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Time
8:30-9:30 am
9:30-9:45 am
9:45-11:15 am

11:30 am-12:30 pm
12:45-2:15 pm

2:15-2:30 pm
2:30-4:00 pm

4:00-4:15 pm
4:15-5:00 pm

8:00-8:45 am
8:45-9:00 am
9:00-9:15 am
9:15-10:45 am

10:45-11:00 am
11:00 am-12:30 pm

Description

Breakfast & Registration & Exhibitors
Opening Remarks

Opening Keynote

Lunch & Exhibitors

Breakout Session 1

From Playdough to Plato: Coaching and Training with the Science of Le. Carla Williams

Do You Appreciate or Just Recognize Doris Holmes-Holleman
Re-centering Teachers as Reflective Learners in ECE Environments Kelly Ramsey
Strengthening School-Community Partnerships to Support Early Learnin: Kimberlee Telford
Break

Breakout Session 2

Social Thinking Concepts and Vocabulary: The Basics Beckham Linton

The Joy Factor: Helping Adults Connect, Engage, and Sustain Growth  Corinthia Dixie
Coaching for Early Literacy Success: Applying the Science of Reading in Esmeralda Truong
Andragogy in Action: Engaging Adult Learners Kimberlee Telford
Break
Wrap-up

Facilitator

Mary Williams & Jenny Brandt
Kim Becking

Momentum Vault

Breakfast & Exhibitors
Opening Remarks Mary Williams

Breakout Session 1

Individual Growth for Collective Gains Dominique Lewis

Beyond Feedback: Building Reflective Coaching Conversations That Stic Corinthia Dixie

Coaches, Supervisors, and Trainers: The Impact of Smalltalk on relation: Steve Zwolak & Theresa Brandt
Coaches and Trainers: Tips & Tricks for Successful Professional Develoy Futures First Staff

Break

Breakout Session 3

From Insight to Impact: Designing Better Prompts with Copilot
Strategies for Teaching Business to Childcare Providers Judy Bumpus

Coaching Strategies to Honor Every Child’s Best First Teacher Leanne Hilligas & Jennifer Hansen
Coaches, Supervisors, and Trainers: The Impact of Smalltalk on relation: Steve Zwolak & Theresa Brandt

Julie Love Smith

Focus Areas

Adult Learning
Coaching
Coaching
Adult Learning

Adult Learning
Training
Coaches
Coaching

Adult Learning
Coaching
Coaches
Adult Learning

Trainers
Coaching
Adult Learning
Coaches



