Day	Time	Description	<u>Facilitator</u>	Focus Areas
1	8:30-9:30 am	Breakfast & Registration & Exhibitors		
1	9:30-9:45 am	Opening Remarks	Mary Williams & Jenny Brandt	
1	9:45-11:15 am	Opening Keynote	Kim Becking	
1	11:30 am-12:30 pm	Lunch & Exhibitors		
1	12:45-2:15 pm	Breakout Session 1		
		From Playdough to Plato: Coaching and Training with the Science of Le	Carla Williams	Adult Learning
		Do You Appreciate or Just Recognize	Doris Holmes-Holleman	Coaching
		Re-centering Teachers as Reflective Learners in ECE Environments	Kelly Ramsey	Coaching
		Strengthening School-Community Partnerships to Support Early Learning	Kimberlee Telford	Adult Learning
1	2:15-2:30 pm	Break		
1	2:30-4:00 pm	Breakout Session 2		
		Social Thinking Concepts and Vocabulary: The Basics	Beckham Linton	Adult Learning
		The Joy Factor: Helping Adults Connect, Engage, and Sustain Growth	Corinthia Dixie	Training
		Coaching for Early Literacy Success: Applying the Science of Reading in	Esmeralda Truong	Coaches
		Andragogy in Action: Engaging Adult Learners	Kimberlee Telford	Coaching
1	4:00-4:15 pm	Break		
1	4:15-5:00 pm	Wrap-up	Momentum Vault	
2	8:00-8:45 am	Breakfast & Exhibitors		
2	8:45-9:00 am	Opening Remarks	Mary Williams	
2	9:00-9:15 am			
2	9:15-10:45 am	Breakout Session 1		
		Individual Growth for Collective Gains	Dominique Lewis	Adult Learning
		Beyond Feedback: Building Reflective Coaching Conversations That Stic	•	Coaching
		Coaches, Supervisors, and Trainers: The Impact of Smalltalk on relations		Coaches
		Coaches and Trainers: Tips & Tricks for Successful Professional Develop		Adult Learning
2	10:45-11:00 am	Break		
2	11:00 am-12:30 pm	Breakout Session 3		
	·	From Insight to Impact: Designing Better Prompts with Copilot	Julie Love Smith	Trainers
		Strategies for Teaching Business to Childcare Providers	Judy Bumpus	Coaching
		•	Leanne Hilligas & Jennifer Hansen	Adult Learning
		Coaches, Supervisors, and Trainers: The Impact of Smalltalk on relations	Steve Zwolak & Theresa Brandt	Coaches